BUSINESS DOSSIER
BANDS & BUCKLES
RAYCHEM RPG PVT. Ltd.
1/62 MG ROAD,
Off. WESTERN EXPRESS
HIGHWAY,
VASAI (E) MAHARASHTRA
PHONE

Marking of product
Product marking:  Manufacturers name or trade mark
 Type designation under which product is type approved
 Length / Width
 Coated / uncoated
 Quantity
The marking is placed on each minimum pack quantity only.
Certificate retention survey
The scope of the retention/renewal survey is to verify that the conditions stipulated for the type approval
is complied with and that no alterations are made to the product design or choice of materials.
The main elements of the survey are:
· Inspection of factory samples, selected at random from the production line (where practicable)
· Results from production sample tests (PST) and routine tests (RT) to be checked (if not available
tests according to PST and RT to be carried out)
· Review of possible change in design, materials and performance
· Ensuring traceability between manufacturer’s product type marking and type approval certificate
Survey shall be performed at least every second year.
END OF CERTIFICATE
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
E-13648
File No:
828.50
Job Id:
262.1-012610-2
This is to certify:
That the Clip, Saddle, Band
with type designation(s)
RSU, RSP, RSVP and RCU type cable ties
Issued to
Raychem RPG Ltd.
MUMBAI MAHARASHTRA, India
is found to comply with
Det Norske Veritas' Rules for Classification of Ships, High Speed & Light Craft and Det Norske
Veritas' Offshore Standards
Application :
For fixing of cables, outdoor and indoor, onboard ships and mobile offshore units.
This Certificate is valid until 2018-12-31.
Issued at Høvik on 2014-10-13
DNV GL local station: Mumbai
Approval Engineer: Nicolay Horn
for DNV GL
Marit Laumann
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
If any person suffers loss or damage which is proven to have been caused by any negligent act or omission of the Society, then the Society shall
pay compensation to such person for his proven direct loss or damage. However, the compensation shall not exceed an amount equal to ten
times the fee charged for the service in question. The maximum compensation shall never exceed USD 2 million.
In this provision the “Society” shall mean DNV GL AS as well as all its direct and indirect owners, affiliates, subsidiaries, directors, officers,
employees, agents and any other person or entity acting on behalf of DNV GL AS.
 Certificate No: E-13648
File No: 828.50
Job Id: 262.1-012610-2
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2014-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
I  Raychem Straps      RS U XX B -50 6
Surface Condition With, mm Raw Material Roll Length , M Thichness
U- Uncoated 0.6 – 6.5 B: SS201 20 4 – 0.4
P – PPA Coated 0.9 – 9.5 E: SS316 25 5 – 0.5
VP – PVC Coated 0.1 - 10  30 6 – 0.65
 0.12 – 12,7  50 6-5 – 0.65
 0.16 – 16  61 7-5 – 0.75
 0.19 – 19.0
S. no. Part numbers
1 RSU06E305
2 RSU06E615
3 RSU09E306-5
4 RSU09E616-5
5 RSU12E307-5
6 RSU12E617-5
7 RSU16E307-5
8 RSU16E617-5
9 RSU19E307-5
10 RSU19E617-5
11 RSU06B305
12 RSU06B615
13 RSU09B306-5
14 RSU09B616-5
15 RSU12B307-5
16 RSU12B617-5
17 RSU16B307-5
18 RSU16B617-5
19 RSU19B307-5
20 RSU19B617-5
21 RSP06E254
22 RSP09E254
23 RSP12E254
24 RSP16E254
25 RSP19E254
26 RSVP12E254
27 RSVP16E254
II  Raychem Clips RC U 12 B  J
Surface Condition With, mm Raw Material Design Type
U- Uncoated 0.6 – 6.5 B: SS201 J – Jaw type
 0.9 – 9.5 E: SS316 W – Wing type
 0.1 - 10
 0.12 – 12,7

Marking of product
Manufacturers name or trade mark
Type designation under which product is type approved
Length / Width
Coated / uncoated
Quantity
The marking is placed on each minimum pack quantity only.
Periodical assessment
The scope of the periodical assessment is to verify that the conditions stipulated for the Type approval is
complied with and that no alterations are made to the product design or choice of materials.
The main elements of the survey are:
· Inspection of factory samples, selected at random from the production line (where practicable)
· Results from Production Sample Tests (PST) and Routines (RT) checked (if not available tests
according to PST and RT to be carried out)
· Review of type approval documentation
· Review of possible change in design, materials and performance
· Ensuring traceability between manufacturer’s product type marking and Type Approval Certificate.
Survey to be performed at least every second year.
END OF CERTIFICATE
Electronically published by ABS Yokohama.
 Reference T1240743, dated 11-SEP-2014.
Electronically published by ABS Yokohama.
 Reference T1240743, dated 11-SEP-2014.
Electronically published by ABS Yokohama.
 Reference T1240743, dated 11-SEP-2014.
Electronically published by ABS Yokohama.
 Reference T1240743, dated 11-SEP-2014.
INSPECTION AND QUALITY ASSURANCE
• Coordinate Measurement Machine (CMM)
• 3D Vision Measurement System (VMS)
• Surface Resistance Test Machine
• High Voltage Test Machine
HV TEST SETUP
SR TEST SETUP
• Surface Roughness Tester
• Other Measuring Instruments